
SENIORPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

1
Team Surprise SWE
SP: 1 FS: 1 247.44

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3
4

Base
Value

C3+s3+h2
C3+s1+h2
I4+pi3
I4+pi3

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance
Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

6.40
3.40
6.20
6.40

8.80
8.50
8.60
8.50

8.80
8.50
8.60
8.50

4.8
2.9
4.8
4.8 1.60

1.60
0.50
1.40

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop
Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00
0.00

Elm. 
Ded.

0.843.7 8.60 8.604.54 1.00InterpretationSP2+spe35
1.604.8 6.10MF4+form36 -0.3
1.004.8 5.80B4+s3+h27

8 NHS3 4.8 1.20 6.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 87.84
-0.00+43.00+44.84Total Element Score

0.00Bonus
Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3
4

Base
Value

MI1+fe3
L1+fe3+fe3
L3+s2+h2
C3+s2+h2/C3+s2+h2+tr1+

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance
Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.68
2.92
3.40
5.60

17.70
17.30
17.70
17.30

8.85
8.65
8.85
8.65

3.7
2.5
2.9
4.9 0.70

0.98
0.42
0.50

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop
Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00
0.00

Elm. 
Ded.

1.204.8 8.55 17.106.00 2.00InterpretationI4+pi35
0.302.1 2.40B2+s2+h16
0.302.1 2.40W3+h2+tr17

8 SP1+spe3 2.9 0.80 3.70
C3+s2+h2+cd39 4.103.5 0.60
SS210 4.543.7 0.84
I4+pi311 6.004.8 1.20

1.403.7 5.1012 MI2+fe2
1.204.8 6.0013 CE5

MI1+fe214 5.103.7 1.40
B1+h215 1.421.3 0.12
W3+h1+tr1+Ws1/W3+h216 3.343.1 0.24
SS317 5.804.8 1.00

18 MI1*+fe2 0.0 0.00 0.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 159.60
-0.00+87.10+72.50Total Element Score

0.00Bonus
Program Components Score Deduction



SENIORPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

2
Haydenettes USA
SP: 2 FS: 3 217.51

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3
4

Base
Value

NHS3
B4+s3+h1
SP2+spe3
MF2+form3

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance
Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.80
4.54
4.12
3.30

7.75
7.70
7.70
7.65

7.75
7.70
7.70
7.65

4.8
3.7
3.7
2.9 0.40

1.00
0.84
0.42

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop
Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00
0.00

Elm. 
Ded.

0.563.7 7.75 7.754.26 1.00InterpretationI4+pi25
0.703.7 4.40I3+pi26

-1.004.8 3.80C3+s3+h27
8 C3+s3+h2 4.8 1.00 5.80

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 74.57
-0.00+38.55+36.02Total Element Score

0.00Bonus
Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3
4

Base
Value

W3+h1+tr1/W3+h1+Ws1
MI2+fe3
CE3

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance
Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

0.00
3.58
5.60
3.30

15.40
15.40
15.90
16.20

7.70
7.70
7.95
8.10

0.0
3.1
4.8
2.9 0.40

0.00
0.48
0.80

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop
Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00
0.00

Elm. 
Ded.

1.204.8 8.05 16.106.00 2.00InterpretationSS35
0.242.1 2.34L2+s1+h26
1.004.8 5.80SS37

8 B1+s2+h2 2.1 0.24 2.34
I4+pi2/I4+pi09 5.024.6 0.42
W3+h1+tr1/W3+h1+fe310 3.723.3 0.42
MI1+fe311 3.843.7 0.14

0.283.7 3.9812 SP2+spe3
0.502.9 3.4013 L3+s1+h1+p1

I4+pi114 4.403.7 0.70
B2+s3+h115 3.202.9 0.30
C3+s2+h2+tr116 4.123.7 0.42
MI1+fe117 3.302.9 0.40

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 142.94
-0.00+79.00+63.94Total Element Score

0.00Bonus
Program Components Score Deduction



SENIORPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

3
Rockettes FIN
SP: 4 FS: 2 216.36

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3
4

Base
Value

I4+pi2
I4+pi3
C3+s2+h2
C3+s1+h2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance
Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.68
5.80
4.68
3.10

8.15
7.70
8.05
8.20

8.15
7.70
8.05
8.20

3.7
4.8
3.7
2.9 0.50

0.98
1.00
0.98

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop
Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00
0.00-0.3

Elm. 
Ded.

0.302.9 8.00 8.003.20 1.00InterpretationMF2+form35
0.202.9 3.10SP1+spe36
0.283.7 3.98NHS27

8 B3+s2+h1 2.9 0.60 3.50

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 72.14
-0.00+40.10+32.04Total Element Score

0.00Bonus
Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3
4

Base
Value

MI1+fe2
B2+s2+h1
L1+h1
SP1+spe2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance
Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.54
2.64
1.36
2.28

16.50
16.20
16.90
17.40

8.25
8.10
8.45
8.70

3.7
2.1
1.3
2.1 0.18

0.84
0.54
0.36

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop
Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00
0.00

-0.3

Elm. 
Ded.

0.602.9 8.75 17.503.50 2.00InterpretationC3+s1+h2+tr15
0.242.1 2.34B1+s2+h26
0.703.7 4.40I4+pi17

8 W3+h1 2.1 0.30 2.40
L3+s1+h29 3.702.9 0.80
MI1+fe210 4.683.7 0.98
W3+h1+tr1+Ws111 2.842.3 0.54

1.263.7 4.9612 SS2
0.704.1 4.8013 C3+s2+h2+tr1+cd2

SS214 4.543.7 0.84
MI2+fe315 4.804.8 0.00
I4+pi016 3.602.9 0.70
CE217 2.342.1 0.24

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 144.22
-0.00+84.50+59.72Total Element Score

0.00Bonus
Program Components Score Deduction



SENIORPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

4
Team Berlin 1 GER
SP: 3 FS: 4 213.96

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3
4

Base
Value

C3+s2+h2
C3+s1+h2
SP2+spe3
MF3+form3

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance
Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.12
3.50
4.26
4.82

7.85
7.50
7.70
7.75

7.85
7.50
7.70
7.75

3.7
2.9
3.7
3.7 1.12

0.42
0.60
0.56

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop
Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00
0.00

Elm. 
Ded.

0.003.7 7.70 7.703.70 1.00InterpretationI4+pi15
0.804.8 5.60I4+pi36
0.843.7 4.54B3+s3+h27

8 NHS3 4.8 0.60 5.40

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 74.44
-0.00+38.50+35.94Total Element Score

0.00Bonus
Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3
4

Base
Value

C3+s2+h1+fe1
L3+h2
B1+h1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance
Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

0.00
3.80
2.46
1.30

16.30
15.80
16.20
16.60

8.15
7.90
8.10
8.30

0.0
3.1
2.1
1.3 0.30

0.00
0.70
0.36

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop
Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00
0.00-0.3

Elm. 
Ded.

1.204.8 7.95 15.906.00 2.00InterpretationCE55
0.421.3 1.72B1+s1+h16
0.202.9 3.10I3+pi17

8 SP1+spe2 2.1 0.12 2.22
W3+h1+tr19 2.162.1 0.06
L2+fm210 1.821.7 0.12
C3+h111 2.222.1 0.12

0.983.7 4.6812 SS2
1.004.8 5.8013 I4+pi3

MI1+fe214 3.543.7 0.14-0.3
SS215 4.543.7 0.84
W3+cd2+h1+tr1/W3+h116 4.424.0 0.42
MI1+fe217 4.263.7 0.56

18 MI1+fe2 3.7 0.98 4.68

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 139.52
-0.00+80.80+58.72Total Element Score

0.00Bonus
Program Components Score Deduction



SENIORPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

5
Nexxice CAN
SP: 5 FS: 5 185.86

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3
4

Base
Value

NHS1
B3+s1+h2
I3+pi3
I3+pi2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance
Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

3.40
3.40
4.54
4.40

6.50
6.25
7.05
6.95

6.50
6.25
7.05
6.95

2.9
2.9
3.7
3.7 0.70

0.50
0.50
0.84

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop
Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00
0.00

Elm. 
Ded.

-0.062.1 6.95 6.952.04 1.00InterpretationSP1+spe25
0.302.1 2.40MF1+form36
0.402.9 3.30C3+s1+h17

8 C3+s1+h2 2.9 0.20 3.10

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 60.28
-0.00+33.70+26.58Total Element Score

0.00Bonus
Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3
4

Base
Value

MI2+fe2
W3+h1+Ws1
SS1
I2+pi1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance
Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

3.98
2.60
3.40
2.34

14.40
14.50
14.90
15.20

7.20
7.25
7.45
7.60

3.7
2.3
2.9
2.1 0.24

0.28
0.30
0.50

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop
Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00
0.00

Elm. 
Ded.

0.123.1 7.60 15.203.22 2.00InterpretationW3+h1+Ws1/W3+h15
0.241.3 1.54L2+s1+h17

8 MI1+fe2 3.7 0.56 4.26
C3+h1/C3+h19 3.142.9 0.24
L2+s1+h2+p1+fm210 2.682.5 0.18
B1+s1+h211 1.541.3 0.24

0.002.1 2.1012 SP1+spe2
0.202.9 3.1013 SS1

I4+pi214 3.703.7 0.00
B2+s1+h115 2.282.1 0.18
C3+s1+h2+cd2/C3+s1+h216 4.304.3 0.00
CE517 4.204.8 -0.60

18 MI1+fe1 2.9 0.10 3.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 125.58
-0.00+74.20+51.38Total Element Score

0.00Bonus
Program Components Score Deduction



SENIORPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

6
Orion CZE
SP: 6 FS: 6 164.55

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3
4

Base
Value

I4+pi0
I3+pi1
B3+s2+h1
NHS2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance
Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

3.30
3.10
3.40
3.98

6.15
5.70
5.95
5.95

6.15
5.70
5.95
5.95

2.9
2.9
2.9
3.7 0.28

0.40
0.20
0.50

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop
Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00
0.00

Elm. 
Ded.

0.241.3 6.00 6.001.54 1.00InterpretationC2+s1+h15
0.102.9 3.00C3+s1+h26
0.402.9 3.30MF2+form37

8 SP2+spe3 3.7 0.28 3.98

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 55.35
-0.00+29.75+25.60Total Element Score

0.00Bonus
Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3
4

Base
Value

MI2+fe1
B2+s1+h1
I3+pi2/I4+pi1
C3+s2+h2+tr1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance
Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.12
2.34
5.20
3.84

11.90
11.30
12.30
12.10

5.95
5.65
6.15
6.05

3.7
2.1
5.2
3.7 0.14

0.42
0.24
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop
Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00
0.00

Elm. 
Ded.

0.241.3 6.40 12.801.54 2.00InterpretationL2+s1+h15
0.182.1 2.28W3+h16
0.102.9 3.00L3+s1+h17

8 MI1+fe2 3.7 0.14 3.84
SP2+spe29 3.002.9 0.10
B1+s2+h2+fe110 2.602.3 0.30
CE211 2.222.1 0.12

0.181.3 1.4812 C2+h1
0.423.7 4.1213 SS2

W3+h1+Ws114 2.422.3 0.12
I4+pi015 3.102.9 0.20
SS216 3.703.7 0.00
SP2*+spe317 0.000.0 0.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 109.20
-0.00+60.40+48.80Total Element Score

0.00Bonus
Program Components Score Deduction



SENIORPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

7
Skating Mystery GER
SP: 7 FS: 7 155.06

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3
4

Base
Value

C1+s1+h2
C3+s1+h2
I4+pi2
I3+pi3

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance
Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.12
3.00
3.84
1.70

5.30
4.80
5.40
5.45

5.30
4.80
5.40
5.45

1.3
2.9
3.7
3.7 -2.00

0.12
0.10
0.14

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop
Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00
0.00

-0.3

Elm. 
Ded.

-0.202.9 5.35 5.352.70 1.00InterpretationMF2+form35
0.003.7 3.70SP2+spe36
0.302.9 3.20B4+s1+h17

8 NHS2 3.7 0.28 3.98

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 49.54
-0.00+26.30+23.24Total Element Score

0.00Bonus
Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3
4

Base
Value

MI1+fe2
B1+s1+h1
MI2+fe3
I4+pi0

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance
Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

3.70
1.00
4.80
3.00

11.00
10.60
10.50
11.90

5.50
5.30
5.25
5.95

3.7
1.3
4.8
2.9 0.10

0.00
0.00
0.00

Time Viol. 1.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop
Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00
0.00

-0.3

Elm. 
Ded.

-0.102.9 5.60 11.202.80 2.00InterpretationC3+s1+h15
0.202.9 2.80SS16 -0.3
0.182.1 2.28W3+h17

8 B2+s1+h1+fe1 2.3 0.06 2.36
I2+pi19 2.102.1 0.00
L3+s1+h210 2.702.9 -0.20
SP2+spe311 3.563.7 -0.14

-0.422.1 1.6812 W3+h1+tr1
-0.063.1 3.0413 C3+h1+cd1/C3+h2

SS114 2.802.9 -0.10
L3+s1+h115 2.902.9 0.00
CE516 5.004.8 0.20
MI2+fe317 4.804.8 0.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 105.52
-1.00+55.20+51.32Total Element Score

0.00Bonus
Program Components Score Deduction



SENIORPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

8
Starlight Team SUI
SP: 10 FS: 8 146.29

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3
4

Base
Value

SP2+spe2
MF2+form3
I3+pi3
I3+pi3

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance
Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

2.90
2.70
4.12
3.70

4.50
4.25
4.75
4.65

4.50
4.25
4.75
4.65

2.9
2.9
3.7
3.7 0.00

0.00
-0.20
0.42

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop
Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00
0.00

Elm. 
Ded.

0.062.1 4.80 4.802.16 1.00InterpretationC1+s2+h25
-0.302.9 2.30C3+s1+h26 -0.3
-1.263.7 2.44NHS27

8 B3+s2+h1 2.9 0.00 2.90

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 46.17
-0.00+22.95+23.22Total Element Score

0.00Bonus
Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3
4

Base
Value

C3+s2+h2
L3+h2+fe1
I3+pi3
W3+h1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance
Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

3.20
2.24
4.12
2.16

9.30
9.10
9.50
9.70

4.65
4.55
4.75
4.85

2.9
2.3
3.7
2.1 0.06

0.30
-0.06
0.42

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop
Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00
0.00

Elm. 
Ded.

0.104.0 5.00 10.004.10 2.00InterpretationI3+pi1/I4+pi05
0.242.1 2.34B2+s1+h16
0.423.7 4.12MI2+fe27

8 C3+h2+fe2+cd3 3.1 0.12 3.22
L1+fm29 1.701.7 0.00
SP1+spe310 2.902.9 0.00
SS211 3.843.7 0.14

0.502.9 3.4012 SS1
0.242.1 2.3413 W3+h1+tr1

MI1+fe214 3.703.7 0.00
CE415 3.843.7 0.14
MI2+fe216 3.703.7 0.00
B2+h117 1.601.3 0.30

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 100.12
-0.00+47.60+52.52Total Element Score

0.00Bonus
Program Components Score Deduction



SENIORPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

9
Cool Dreams SUI
SP: 8 FS: 9 140.07

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3
4

Base
Value

SP2+spe3
C2+s1+h2
C3+s2+h1
MF2+form3

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance
Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

3.70
2.22
3.10
2.90

4.75
4.45
4.80
5.00

4.75
4.45
4.80
5.00

3.7
2.1
2.9
2.9 0.00

0.00
0.12
0.20

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop
Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00
0.00

Elm. 
Ded.

0.283.7 4.95 4.953.98 1.00InterpretationI3+pi35
0.004.8 4.80I4+pi36

-0.802.9 2.10NHS17
8 B2+s1+h1 2.1 -0.92 0.88-0.3

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 47.63
-0.00+23.95+23.68Total Element Score

0.00Bonus
Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3
4

Base
Value

CE2
SS1
C1+h1
I4+pi1/I3+pi1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance
Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

2.40
2.90
1.42
4.74

10.70
10.30
11.30
11.30

5.35
5.15
5.65
5.65

2.1
2.9
1.3
4.6 0.14

0.30
0.00
0.12

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop
Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00
0.00

Elm. 
Ded.

0.062.9 5.90 11.802.96 2.00InterpretationW3+h1+tr1/W3+h15
0.001.3 1.30L1+s1+h26
0.283.7 3.98SS27

8 SP1+spe3 2.9 0.20 3.10
B2+h1+fm29 1.701.7 0.00
MI1+fe210 3.983.7 0.28
L3+h1/L1+h111 2.642.4 0.24

0.061.3 1.3612 W1+h1
0.122.1 2.2213 C3+h1

B2+s2+h114 2.342.1 0.24

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 92.44
-0.00+55.40+37.04Total Element Score

0.00Bonus
Program Components Score Deduction



SENIORPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

10
Les Zoulous FRA
SP: 9 FS: 10 137.46

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3
4

Base
Value

C3+s2+h2
C1+s1+h2
SP1+spe3
MF1+form3

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance
Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

3.84
1.00
2.70
1.80

5.15
5.00
5.25
5.05

5.15
5.00
5.25
5.05

3.7
1.3
2.9
2.1 -0.30

0.14
0.00

-0.20

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop
Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00
0.00

-0.3

Elm. 
Ded.

0.002.1 5.15 5.152.10 1.00InterpretationI2+pi15
0.003.7 3.70I4+pi16
0.302.9 3.20B4+s1+h27

8 NHS1 2.9 -0.10 2.80

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 46.74
-0.00+25.60+21.14Total Element Score

0.00Bonus
Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3
4

Base
Value

I1+pi0
C3+s1+h2+tr1
MI1+fe1
W2+h2+fe1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance
Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

1.48
3.30
3.00
1.50

9.90
9.50

10.00
10.90

4.95
4.75
5.00
5.45

1.3
2.9
2.9
1.5 0.00

0.18
0.40
0.10

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop
Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00
0.00

Elm. 
Ded.

0.002.9 5.30 10.602.90 2.00InterpretationCE35
0.001.3 1.00L2+h16 -0.3
0.002.9 2.60MI1+fe17 -0.3

8 B2+s1+h2 2.1 -0.48 1.62
SP1+spe39 2.602.9 -0.30
W2+h2/W3+h1+tr110 2.522.4 0.12
MI2+fe211 3.703.7 0.00

-0.062.6 2.5412 L3+h1+fm2/L2+h1
0.003.7 3.7013 SS2

B2+s2+h114 2.162.1 0.06
I2+pi215 2.602.9 -0.30
SS116 2.602.9 0.00-0.3

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 90.72
-0.00+50.90+39.82Total Element Score

0.00Bonus
Program Components Score Deduction



SENIORPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

11
Team Unity SUI
SP: 11 FS: 11 122.56

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3
4

Base
Value

C3+s1+h1
C3+s1+h1
NHS1
B2+s2+h1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance
Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

2.90
2.70
2.60
1.74

3.80
3.50
4.00
4.25

3.80
3.50
4.00
4.25

2.9
2.9
2.9
2.1 -0.36

0.00
-0.20
-0.30

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop
Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00
0.00

Elm. 
Ded.

-0.602.9 4.05 4.052.30 1.00InterpretationSP2+spe25
0.003.7 3.70I4+pi16
0.003.7 3.70I4+pi17

8 MF1+form3 2.1 -0.06 2.04

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 41.28
-0.00+19.60+21.68Total Element Score

0.00Bonus
Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3
4

Base
Value

SS1
MI1+fe2
SS2
W3+h2+tr1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance
Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

3.00
3.70
3.70
2.10

8.00
6.80
8.00
8.20

4.00
3.40
4.00
4.10

2.9
3.7
3.7
2.1 0.00

0.10
0.00
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop
Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00
0.00

Elm. 
Ded.

0.143.7 4.00 8.003.84 2.00InterpretationI4+pi25
0.001.3 1.30L2+s1+h16
0.102.9 3.00C3+s1+h17

8 MI1+fe2 3.7 0.00 3.70
B2+h29 0.381.3 -0.92
MI1+fe210 3.283.7 -0.42
SP2+spe311 3.143.7 -0.56

0.062.3 2.3612 W3+h1+tr1+Ws1
0.061.3 1.3613 L2+s1+h1

B1+s1+h1+fe114 1.501.5 0.00
CE215 2.102.1 0.00
I3+pi116 2.702.9 -0.20
C2+h217 1.121.3 -0.18

18 MI1*+fe3 0.0 0.00 0.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 81.28
-0.00+39.00+42.28Total Element Score

0.00Bonus
Program Components Score Deduction



SENIORPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

12
Sweet Mozart AUT
SP: 12 FS: 12 100.97

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3
4

Base
Value

MF2+form3
I3+pi0
I4+pi0
B3+s1+h1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance
Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

2.30
1.80
2.10
2.80

3.00
2.75
3.00
3.25

3.00
2.75
3.00
3.25

2.9
2.1
2.9
2.9 -0.10

-0.60
0.00

-0.50

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop
Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00
0.00

-0.3
-0.3

Elm. 
Ded.

0.002.9 3.15 3.152.90 1.00InterpretationNHS15
-0.423.7 3.28SP2+spe36
-0.502.9 2.40C3+s1+h17

8 C3+s1+h1 2.9 0.00 2.60-0.3

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 35.33
-0.00+15.15+20.18Total Element Score

0.00Bonus
Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3
4

Base
Value

MI2+fe2
B2+s1+h1
C3+s1+h2
SP1+spe3

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance
Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

3.28
1.42
2.90
2.80

5.60
4.80
5.70
6.00

2.80
2.40
2.85
3.00

3.7
2.1
2.9
2.9 -0.10

-0.42
-0.68
0.00

Time Viol. 1.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop
Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00
0.00

Elm. 
Ded.

-0.502.9 2.95 5.902.40 2.00InterpretationB2+s2+h25
0.002.1 2.10W3+h16

-0.102.9 2.80I3+pi17
8 CE2 2.1 -0.24 1.86

C1+h2+tr19 1.181.3 -0.12
L2+h1/L3+h110 2.042.4 -0.36
SS211 3.703.7 0.00

0.002.3 2.3012 W3+h1+Ws1
-0.061.3 1.2413 L1+h1

I3+pi0/I2+pi214 2.903.5 -0.60
SS215 2.583.7 -1.12
MI1+fe216 3.143.7 -0.56

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 65.64
-1.00+28.00+38.64Total Element Score

0.00Bonus
Program Components Score Deduction



SENIORPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

13
Ice Impression AUS
SP: 13 FS: 13 93.43

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3
4

Base
Value

C3+s1+h1
C3+s1+h1
NHS1
B3+s1+h2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance
Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

2.90
2.40
2.50
1.60

2.20
2.00
2.30
2.70

2.20
2.00
2.30
2.70

2.9
2.9
2.9
2.9 -1.30

0.00
-0.50
-0.40

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop
Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00
0.00

Elm. 
Ded.

-0.502.9 2.65 2.652.40 1.00InterpretationSP1+spe35
-0.843.7 2.86MF3+form36
-2.003.7 1.40I4+pi17 -0.3

8 I4+pi0 2.9 -0.30 2.60

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 30.51
-0.00+11.85+18.66Total Element Score

0.00Bonus
Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3
4

Base
Value

MI1+fe1
B1+s1+h2
C3+h2+cd2
I4+pi0

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance
Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

2.90
1.24
2.50
3.00

5.10
4.40
5.50
6.20

2.55
2.20
2.75
3.10

2.9
1.3
2.5
2.9 0.10

0.00
-0.06
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop
Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00
0.00

Elm. 
Ded.

3.00 6.002.00Interpretation
-0.102.9 2.80SS16
-0.061.3 1.24I1+pi17

8 C3+h2+fe1 2.3 -0.12 2.18
MI1+fe29 3.563.7 -0.14
SP1+spe310 2.602.9 -0.30
B1+s1+h211 1.181.3 -0.12

-0.181.3 1.1212 L2+p1
-0.283.7 3.4213 MI1+fe2

W3+h1+Ws114 2.182.3 -0.12
SS115 2.502.9 -0.10-0.3
L2+h116 1.001.3 -0.30
W3+h1+Ws117 2.302.3 0.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 62.92
-0.00+27.20+35.72Total Element Score

0.00Bonus
Program Components Score Deduction


